
Tender No. Item / Nature of works Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publicaiton of 

NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid system)

Last date of 
receipt of 
Tender

Nos. of 
Tenders 
Received

Nos. and names of parties qualified 
after technical evaluation

Nos. and name of parties not 
qualified  after technical 
evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer / 
Evaluated 

L1

Contract No. & 
Date

Name of Contractor Value of 
contract (Rs. 

Lacs) 
(including 

GST)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion of 
supplies.

Integrity pact 
Applicable 
(YES/NO)

YES/NO Whether 
SC/ST

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
CGI2915P23 dt. 06-
03-2023

SERVICE OF A SKILLED HELPER (RECORDER)
FOR FIELD AS WELL AS OTHER LAND RELATED
JOBS UNDER C.A. (ASSAM SECTOR) FOR NSPL
PROJECT (ROU) AT PHQ, NOONMATI FOR A
PERIOD OF 4 (FOUR) YEARS W.E.F. 01.05.2023

Web / CPP 10-03-2023 Single 10-04-2023 10 (Ten) 10 (Ten)
1. M/s. S. Bharalua
2. M/s. Utpal Chetia
3. M/s. Sanat Kr. Kakati
4. M/s. Lakwa Construction & 
Company
5. M/s. A. F. Enterprise
6. M/s. Lakwa Steel Construction
7. M/s. Assam Equipment & Energy 
Services Pvt. Ltd.
8. M/s. Aycon
9. M/s. North East Energy Services
10. M/s. Chetia Infracon Pvt. Ltd.

NIL YES 6118430 of 15-
05-2023

M/s. Lakwa Steel Construction, 
PD Chaliha Road, New 
Amolapatty, Sivasagar - 
785640  (Vendor Code: 
408403)

41.45 30-04-2027 NO YES NO

CGI2514P23 dt. 12-
01-2023

Hiring the services of OFC maintenance at ROW from
PLKM 497 to PLKM 632 under PS6, Bongaigaon for
2(two)Years (2023-2025) with a provision of 1(One)
year extension upon review by User Section

Web / CPP 08-02-2023 Single 10-03-2023 2 (Two) 1 (One)
1. M/s. Lakwa Steel Construction

1 (One)
1. M/s. DSN Construction & 
Engineering

YES 6118421 of 12-
05-2023

M/s. Lakwa Steel Construction, 
PD Chaliha Road, New 
Amolapatty, Sivasagar - 
785640  (Vendor Code: 
408403)

20.39 16-08-2025 NO YES NO

CGI3057P23 dt. 23-
03-2023

Carrying out Soil Cover and Free Span Survey for
submerged NSPL Pipeline under  river in 5 location.

Web/CPP 25-03-2023 Single stage 
two bid

24-04-2023 1 (One) 1 (One)
1. M/s. The Designers Consortium

NIL YES 6118417 of 11-
05-2023

M/s. The Designers 
Consortium, C34 604, Ganesh 
Nagar 2, New Delhi - 110092, 
India (Vendor Code: 414701)

45.43 10-11-2023 NO YES NO

CGI2499P23 dt. 11-
01-2023

Hiring services of One(1) Brand New MAHINDRA
BOLERO CAMPER(2WD) vehicle at Numaligarh
Terminal w.e.f 01.05.2023

Web / CPP 14-01-2023 Single 14-02-2023 12 (Twelve) 10 (Ten)
1. M/s. Paramananda Phukan
2. M/s. Jatin Boro
3. M/s. Md. Mukibur Rahman
4. M/s. Biswajit Kakoti
5. M/s. Ajoy Dubey
6. M/s. Parsuram Jaiswal
7. M/s. Nayantara Gogoi
8. M/s. Md. Samsuddin
9. M/s. Amrit Ghosh
10. M/s. Tridip Gogoi 

2 (Two)
1. Md. Rowson Ali
2. M/s. Julekha Begum

YES 6118404 of 03-
05-2023

M/s. Md. Mukibur Rahman, 
Dist.: Dibrugarh, Niz 
Tengakhat, Tengakhat - 786103  
(Vendor Code: 404089)

36.90 31-05-2027 NO YES NO

DETAILS OF CONTRACT/ PURCHASE ORDER AWARDED DURING THE MONTH OF May- 2023
( ABOVE RS. 5 LAKHS)

MSE



CGI2528P23 dt. 13-
01-2023

Hiring of One brand new Mahindra Bolero B6 Model,
Diesel Driven, BSVI vehicle for a period of 4 (four)
years for Administration Section of Pump Station No. 3,
Jorhat

Web / CPP 09-02-2023 Single 21-03-2023 28 (Twenty
Eight)

22 (Twenty Two)
1. M/s. Ajoy Dubey
2. M/s. Amrit Ghosh
3. M/s. B. R. Travels
4. M/s. Biplob Ranjan Neog
5. M/s. Biswajit Borah
6. M/s. Biswajit Kakoti
7. M/s. Chandana Konwar
8. M/s. Debasish Saikia
9. M/s. Jatin Boro
10. M/s. Joydeep Das
11. M/s. Malay Dey
12. M/s. Manjula Goswami
13. M/s. Md. Rowson Ali
14. M/s. Md. Samsuddin
15. M/s. Md. Mukibur Rahman
16. M/s. Nayantara Gogoi
17. M/s. Pankaj Goswami
18. M/s. Paramananda Phukan
19. M/s. Parsuram Jaiswal
20. M/s. Prasanta Sharma
21. M/s. Priyanshi Ghosh
22. M/s. Rana Ranjan Das

6 (Six)
1. M/s. Bindu Jaiswal
2. M/s. Julekha Begum
3. M/s. Mahmud Hussain
4. M/s. Md. Ishak Khan
5. M/s. Pranabjyoti Raidongia
6. M/s. Sunrise Constructions

YES 6118471 of 30-
05-2023

M/s. Prasanta Sarmah, 
Boragadhoi Gaon, Duliajan - 
786602 (Vendor Code: 
412673)

39.81 19-06-2027 NO YES NO

CGI2531P23 of 13-
01-2023

Hiring of One brand new TATA Yodha Crew Cabin
(CC), 4*2, AC, D+4 seating capacity, BSVI vehicle for
a period of 4 (four) years for Operation Section of Pump
Station No. 3, Jorhat

Web / CPP 10-02-2023 Single 21-03-2023 27 (Twenty
Seven)

21 (Twenty One)
1. M/s. Ajoy Dubey
2. M/s. Amrit Ghosh
3. M/s. Anjali Travels & Tours
4. M/s. B. R. Travels
5. M/s. Biplob Ranjan Neog
6. M/s. Biswajit Kakoti
7. M/s. Chandana Konwar
8. M/s. Debasish Saikia
9. M/s. Jatin Boro
10. M/s. Joydeep Das
11. M/s. Malay Dey
12. M/s. Manjula Goswami
13. M/s. Md. Rowson Ali
14. M/s. Md. Samsuddin
15. M/s. Md. Mukibur Rahman
16. M/s. Nayantara Gogoi
17. M/s. Pankaj Goswami
18. M/s. Paramananda Phukan
19. M/s. Parsuram Jaiswal
20. M/s. Prasanta Sarmah
21. M/s. Rana Ranjan Das

6 (Six)
1. M/s. Bindu Jaiswal
2. M/s. Julekha Begum
3. M/s. Mahmud Hussain
4. M/s. Md. Ishak Khan
5. M/s. Pranabjyoti Raidongia
6. M/s. Sunrise Constructions

YES 6118472 of 30-
05-2023

M/s. Amrit Ghosh, Buddha 
Mandir Road, Duliajan - 
786602 (Vendor Code: 
409636)

47.25 19-06-2027 NO YES NO

CGI1435P23 dt. 02-
09-2022

Laying of Overhead OFC cable across  Digaru, Tihu, 
Hazo, Pagladiya- 2 and strengthening the pole structure 
for already existing OFC at Pagladiya -1, Mora 
Pagladiya , Bullut, Kanaikhunda , Kaldiya & Puthimari 
river WEB/CPP 16-02-2023 Single 21-03-2023 2 (Two)

2 (Two)
1. M/s. DSN Construction & 
Engineering
2. M/s. S&B Electricals

NIL YES 6118426 of 13-
05-2023

M/s. DSN Construction & 
Engineering, MAT-P5/1, 
Ambari Fatashil, Near Mayur 
Krishna Cinema Hall, Guwahati 
- 781025 (Vendor Code: 
205680)

19.39 21-07-2023 NO YES NO

CGI2486L23 dt. 10-
01-2023

Necessary Repair, Redecoration & Renovation  of 
Bhogdoi club hall, Driver's room & car stand along with 
Security hut, Chemical lab & Civil office at PS-3 
JORHAT

WEB/CPP 27-02-2023 Single 29-03-2023 3 (Three) 3 (Three)
1. M/s. Pranjit Bharali
2. M/s. Parag Bhuyan
3. M/s. Anil Borah

NIL YES 6118457 of 25-
05-2023

M/s. Pranjit Bharali, MAT - 
P/198, P.O.: Kalakhowa, Jorhat 
- 785010 (Vendor Code: 
205548)

23.72 05-12-2023 NO NO NO

GCO2932P23 dt. 09-
03-2023

Hiring of services for integration and commissioning of 
fire alarm devices installed at CEG building and sub-
station building with Fire Alarm Panel (M/s Honeywell 
Notifier make) installed at Control Room Building at 
Pump Station No. 3, Jorhat

Web/CPP 16-03-2023 Single 18-04-2023 1 (One) 1 (One)
1. M/s. Sabani International

NIL YES 6118443 of 22-
05-2023

M/s. Sabani International, PS-
Narendrapur, 19, Suryasen 
Park, PO: Banhoogly, Kolkata - 
700103 (Vendor Code: 
412664)

8.09 21-08-2023 NO YES NO



CGI2698P23 dt. 10-
02-2023

Hiring Services for Hot tapping, stoppling works, 
Nitrogen purging and oil evacuation from OLD pipeline 
section at HDD sites of GS ROAD (406.4 mm OD and 
355.6 mm OD sections) and Dimdima (406.4 mm OD 
section)

WEB/CPP 10-02-2023 Single stage 
two bid

13-03-2023 8 (Eight) 4 (Four)
1. M/s. Conmat Oil & Gas Pvt. Ltd.
2. M/s. Mech Technik (India) Pvt. 
Ltd.
3. M/s. Mansi Ganga Builders & 
Engineers Pvt. Ltd.
4. M/s. Plant-Tech Industrial Services 
Limited

4 (Four)
1. M/s. Plant-Tech Industrial 
Services Limited
2. Sanmarg Projects Pvt. Ltd.
3. PTS Industrial and Pipeline 
Technologies
4. M/s. On stream Engineering 
Services Pvt. Ltd.

YES 6118408 of 06-
05-2023

M/s. Conmat Oil & Gas Pvt. 
Ltd., A/2-845, G.I.D.C., 
Vododara - 390010, India 
(Vendor Code: 209804)

144.50 05-11-2023 YES YES NO

CGI3160P24 dt. 05-
04-2023
GEM/2023/B/3331
443 dt. 05-04-2023

Electrical Support Services for Electrical Maintenances 
and  Workshop Services for E&C Section, PHQ, 
Guwahati for three years with provision of extension for 
another one year.

WEB/CPP 05-04-2023 Single 05-05-2023 4 (Four) 4 (Four)
1. M/s. Freezing House
2. M/s. Lakwa Construction & Co.
3. M/s. Narayan Chandra Das
4. M/s. Om Enterprise

NIL YES 6118469 of 29-
05-2023

M/s. Om Enterprise, Kamlabari 
Road, Duliajan, Dibrugarh - 
786602, India (Vendor Code: 
213570)

50.00 28-05-2026 YES YES NO

CGI2279P23 dt. 16-
12-2022

To provide miscelleneous services such as Support 
services for repair of pilferage point, RoW Maintenance, 
Jungle cutting, Installation of OIL Marker post, 
barricade post, assistance to pipe locating and RoW 
demarcation  etc from PLKM-632.00 to PLKM-704.00 
for works at different locations for a period of 36  
months, as and when required.The services may be 
called at any location between PL KM-351 to PL KM-
704 based on requirements during emergency.

WEB/CPP 17-02-2023 Single 22-03-2023 3 (Three) 3 (Three)
1. M/s. Dindayal Rathi
2. M/s. Tara Chand Agarwalla
3. M/s. Amit Rathi

NIL YES 6118419 of 12-
05-2023

M/s. Amit Rathi, Cinema Hall 
Road, P.O.: Birpara, Jalpaiguri - 
735204 (Vendor Code: 
405222)

18.58 21-05-2026 NO YES NO

GOS2957L23 NEOPRENE SHEET, SIZE 44" LONG X 4"WIDE WEB/CPP 10.03.2023 SINGLE BID 20.04.2023 3 (THREE)

1. M/s RUBBER REGENERATING 
& PROCESSING CO, KOLKATA                         
2. M/s EASTERN MOULDERS & 
ENGINEERS, KOLKATA
3. M/s VEE KAY VIKRAM & CO. 
LLP, AHMEDABAD

NONE YES
7124985  DTD 
18.05.2023

M/s RUBBER 
REGENERATING & 
PROCESSING CO

7.08 15.12.2023 NO NO NO

GOS3010L23 INSULATING OIL WEB/CPP 16.03.2023 SINGLE BID 20.04.2023 2 (TWO)

1. M/s RAJESH HARDWARE 
STORES, TINSUKIA
2. M/s PAWAN SUPPLY CO., 
GUWAHATI

NONE YES
7124986 DTD 
18.05.2023

M/s PAWAN SUPPLY CO. 7.2 31.10.2023 NO NO NO

GOD2970L23 FLANGE WEB/CPP 13.03.2023 SINGLE BID 20.04.2023 3 (THREE)

1. M/s ALLIED BUSINESS 
CORPORATION, GUWAHATI
2. M/s EDGE ENGINEERING 
SOLUTION, KOLKATA
3. M/s DYNAMIC TECHNOLOGIES, 
KOLKATA

NONE YES
7518556 DTD 
08.05.2023

M/s DYNAMIC 
TECHNOLOGIES

6.1 30.06.2023 NO NO NO

GOD2595L23
LED FLOOD LIGHT / STREET LIGHT LED 
LUMINAIRE

WEB/CPP 25.01.2023 SINGLE BID 02.03.2023 8 (EIGHT)

1. M/s ANEE ENTERPRISES, 
GUWAHATI
2. M/s PURBANCHAL UDYOG, 
GUWAHATI                                                                                                                                  

 M/s ALLIED BUSINESS 
CORPORATION, GUWAHATI                                        
M/s INDUSTRIAL 
EQUIPMENTS, GUWAHATI               
M/s RAJESH HARDWARE 
STORES, TINSUKIA                              
M/s BALAJI ELECTRICALS, 
TINSUKIA                                       
M/s SARDA UDYOG, 
TINSUKIA                                     
M/s GAUHATI STORES 
(ELECTRICAL), GUWAHATI

YES
7518611 DTD 
16.05.2023

M/s  PURBANCHAL UDYOG 5.8 15.07.2023 NO NO NO

GEM/2023/B/312
3154

LINE PIPE WEB/CPP 17.02.2023 DOUBLE/CO
MPOSITE

18.03.2023 2 (TWO)
1. M/s TIRUPATI INDUSTRIAL 
STORES                                 

1. M/s PERAMOUNT FORGE 
AND FITTINGS PVT LTD

YES
7518657 DTD  
25.05.2023

M/s TIRUPATI INDUSTRIAL 
STORES 

168.69 21.10.2023 YES NO NO

GEM/2023/B/312
3154

LINE PIPE WEB/CPP 17.02.2023 DOUBLE/CO
MPOSITE

18.03.2023 2 (TWO)
1. M/s TIRUPATI INDUSTRIAL 
STORES                                 

1. M/s PERAMOUNT FORGE 
AND FITTINGS PVT LTD

YES

7518658 
DTD 
25.05.2023

M/s TIRUPATI INDUSTRIAL 
STORES 656.85 21.10.2023 YES NO NO

GEM/2023/B/312
3154

LINE PIPE WEB/CPP 17.02.2023 DOUBLE/CO
MPOSITE

18.03.2023 2 (TWO)
1. M/s TIRUPATI INDUSTRIAL 
STORES                                 

1. M/s PERAMOUNT FORGE 
AND FITTINGS PVT LTD

YES
7518659 DTD 
25.05.2023

M/s TIRUPATI INDUSTRIAL 
STORES 

299.02 21.10.2023 YES NO NO



GEM/2023/B/339
6353

OP CEMENT WEB/CPP 28.04.2023 DOUBLE/CO
MPOSITE

08.05.2023 1 (ONE) 1. M/s INFINITY SUPPLY NONE YES
7124992 DTD 
19.05.2023

M/s INFINITY SUPPLY 40.81 17.05.2024 NO NO NO

GM (C&P) P/L
FOR: ED (PLS)


